TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM505288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMR Acquisition LLC		04/05/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eHealth Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	10900 Hampshire Avenue South, Suite 100	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55439	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3505305	MOBILE, INFORMED & CONNECTED
Registration Number:	3570536	SIGMASAFE
Registration Number:	3255569	SIGMACARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-345-3000 Phone:

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27455.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=eHealth Solutions Inc. - DE Certificate of Merger re. EMR Acquisition 002#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006521 FRAME: 0060 source=eHealth Solutions Inc. - DE Certificate of Merger re. EMR Acquisition 002#page2.tif source=eHealth Solutions Inc. - DE Certificate of Merger re. EMR Acquisition 002#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006521 FRAME: 0061

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EMR ACQUISITION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "EHEALTH SOLUTIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"EHEALTH SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 5:51
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202480659

Date: 04-09-18

3992799 8100M

SR# 20182475396

Certificate of Merger

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is **eHealth Solutions Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is **EMR Acquisition LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company.
 - 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is **eHealth Solutions Inc.**, a Delaware corporation.
 - 4. The merger is to become effective upon filing.
- 5. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 10900 Hampshire Ave S, Bloomington, MN 55438, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:51 PM 04/05/2018 FILED 05:51 PM 04/05/2018 SR 20182475396 - File Number 3992799

TRADEMARK REEL: 006521 FRAME: 0063 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th of March, 2018.

EHEALTH SOLUTIONS INC.

By:/s/ James Evans___

Name: James Evans

Title: Chief Financial Officer